Technical Data
Data Sheet N2080, Rev. B
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States
SMF5.0CA-SMF170CA
SMF5.0CA-SMF170CA
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Notes: 1. Non-repetitive current pulse and derated above TA=25℃

MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@IPP
MAXIMUM
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT(3)
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM (4)
BI BI VRWM (V) Min. Max. IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)
SMF5.0CA FE 5.00 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 21.70 400
SMF6.0CA FG 6.00 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 19.40 400
SMF6.5CA FK 6.50 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 17.90 250
SMF7.0CA FM 7.00 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 16.70 100
SMF7.5CA FP 7.50 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 15.50 50
SMF8.0CA FR 8.00 8.99 9.83 1 13.6 14.70 25
SMF8.5CA FT 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 13.90 10
SMF9.0CA FV 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 13.00 5
SMF10CA FX 10 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 11.80 2.5
SMF11CA FZ 11 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 11.00 2.5
SMF12CA HE 12 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 10.10 2.5
SMF13CA HG 13 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 9.30 1
SMF14CA HK 14 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 8.60 1
SMF15CA HM 15 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 8.20 1
SMF16CA HP 16 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 7.70 1
SMF17CA HR 17 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 7.20 1
SMF18CA HT 18 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 6.80 1
SMF20CA HV 20 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 6.20 1
SMF22CA HX 22 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 5.60 1
SMF24CA HZ 24 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 5.10 1
SMF26CA JE 26 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 4.80 1
SMF28CA JG 28 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 4.40 1
SMF30CA JK 30 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 4.10 1
SMF33CA JM 33 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 3.80 1
SMF36CA JP 36 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 3.40 1
SMF40CA JR 40 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 3.10 1
SMF43CA JT 43 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 2.90 1
SMF45CA JV 45 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 2.80 1
SMF48CA JX 48 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 2.60 1
SMF51CA JZ 51 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 2.40 1
SMF54CA XE 54 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 2.30 1
SMF58CA XG 58 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 2.20 1
SMF60CA XK 60 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 2.10 1
SMF64CA XM 64 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 2.00 1
SMF70CA XP 70 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 1.80 1
SMF75CA XR 75 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 1.70 1
SMF78CA XT 78 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 1.60 1
SMF85CA XV 85 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 1.50 1
SMF90CA XX 90 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 1.40 1
SMF100CA XZ 100 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 1.30 1
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2080, Rev. B
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States

TEST
CURRENT
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@IPP
MAXIMUM
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT(3)
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM (4)
UNI UNI VRWM (V) Min. Max. IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)
SMF110CA TE 110 122.00 135.00 1 177.0 1.20 1
SMF120CA TG 120 133.00 147.00 1 193.0 1.00 1
SMF130CA TK 130 144.00 159.00 1 209.0 1.00 1
SMF150CA TM 150 167.00 185.00 1 243.0 0.80 1
SMF160CA TP 160 178.00 197.00 1 259.0 0.80 1
SMF170CA TR 170 189.00 209.00 1 275.0 0.70 1
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2080, Rev. B
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States